

2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305 Telephone: 304-558-2306 General Fax: 304-558-6026

Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.





## State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1632643

Solicitation Description: Equipment Division Shop Roof Replacement

70250020

Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2025-06-10 13:30	SR 0803 ESR06102500000007520	1

**VENDOR** 

VS0000021483

**Proc Type:** 

S G YOUNG CONTRACTING LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2500000066

**Total Bid:** 2847500 **Response Date:** 2025-06-10 **Response Time:** 13:15:44

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X

FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 Jun 10, 2025
 Page: 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	ROOFING SERVICE	1.00000	LS	2847500.000000	2847500.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
72152601				

## **Commodity Line Comments:**

## **Extended Description:**

NEW ROOF CONSTRUCTION FOR EQUIP. DIV. MECHANICS SHOP

Date Printed: Jun 10, 2025 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Complete roofing system Equipment Division Shop 83 Brushy Fork Crossing, Buckhannon, WV 26201

## EXHIBIT A - Pricing Page

Installation of Roof at: 83 Brushy Fork Crossing Buchannon, WV 26201

DATE:					
VENDOR	NAME:	5,4,70	NACON	STRACTION, LI	_C

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:** 

The aforementioned, hereinafter referred to Vendor, being familiar with and understanding the bidding documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, equipment, and supplies, and transportation and to perform all work in accordance with the bidding documents within the time set forth for the sum of.

#### **BASE BID:**

For the lump sum of:  $$^{2,947,500.00}$ 

(show amount in numbers)

Two Million Nine Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100

(show amount in words)

(In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall govern.)

#### **CONTRACT AWARD:**

The contract shall be awarded to the vendor that provides the lowest overall lump sum cost.

Agency Pu	partment of Administration rchasing Division
REQ.P.O#	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,			S. G. Young Contracting, LLC		
	_ of _	Covington		VA	, as Principal, a	nd FCCI Insurance Company
	of	Sarasota	FL_	, a corporation o	organized and exis	sting under the laws of the State of
FL		with its principal	office in the C	ity of Sarasota	_, as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia	a, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of	Five Percent of Amount Bid	(\$5%	) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to	be made, we jointly	and severally	bind ourselves, our heirs, adr	ninistrators, execu	utors, successors and assigns.
	The C	ondition of the abo	ve obligation	is such that whereas the Pri	ncipal has submit	tted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departn	nent of	Administration a cert	ain bid or prop	oosal, attached hereto and ma	de a part hereof, t	to enter into a contract in writing for
	Roof	Replacement on Equ	uipment Divisi	on Mechanics Shop		
	83 Br	ushy Fork Road Cro	ssing, Buckha	nnon, WV 26201		
	NOW.	THEREFORE,				
	(a) (b)	If said bid shall be		and the Principal shall enter i	into a contract in	accordance with the bid or proposal
attached						and shall in all other respects perform
the agre	ement	created by the accep	otance of said	bid, then this obligation shall t	oe null and void, o	therwise this obligation shall remain in
					the Surety for any	y and all claims hereunder shall, in no
event, e	xceea t	he penal amount of t	nis obligation	as nerein stated.		
	The C	roty for the value r	accived herei	ny etinylatae and agrees that t	he obligations of	sald Surety and its bond shall be in no
way imp	aired o	r affected by any ex	ktension of the	e time within which the Obliga	ee may accept su	uch bid, and said Surety does hereby
		any such extension.		_	-	
	MUTAI	ECC the following of	anatures and	needs of Bansingland Surety	oversited and sea	eled by a proper officer of Principal and
0						
Surety,	or by Pr	incipal individually if	Principal is ar	n individual, this <u>10th</u> day of	Julie	<b>, 20</b> _25
					S. C. Voung (	Contracting, LLC
Principa	I Seal				3. G. Young C	(Name of Principal)
						M
					Ву	The Buildest of
						President, Vice President, or Ouly Authorized Agent)
					100.00	V NASARIA
					MANAG	(Title)
						(11112)
Surety S	es!				FCCI Insurance	e Company
***********	- Cai				).	(Name of Surety)
ASSUMPTION.	180					
SEA	[ 3]				01	0 ~
1994	4				Tun	med Tanelle
- 20m	Side of the last o			(	Siavonna D. Tavel	lla Attornev-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.



#### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all men by these presents: That the FCCI Insurance Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Corporation") does make, constitute and appoint:

Joshua Restauri; Wendy A. Bright; Nancy L. Jirku; Barbara A. Leeper; Patti K. Lindsey; William M. Chapman; Giavonna D. Tavella; Madeline P. Lovett; Pamela M. Anderson; Natasha Kerr; Cheri L. Ritz

Each, its true and lawful Attorney-In-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed in all bonds and undertakings provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the sum of (not to exceed \$30,000,000.00): \$30,000,000.00

This Power of Attorney is made and executed by authority of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors. That resolution also authorized any further action by the officers of the Company necessary to effect such transaction.

The signatures below and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed by facsimile, and any such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Corporation when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which	ch it is attached.	
In witness whereof, the FCCI Insurance officers and its corporate Seal to be hereunto	e Company has caused these affixed, this <u>23rd</u> day	of July
Attest: Christina D. Welch, President FCCI Insurance Company	SEAL SORIOR	Christopher Shoucair, EVP, CFO, Treasurer, Secretary FCCI Insurance Company
State of Florida County of Sarasota	**************************************	
Before me this day personally appea the foregoing document for the purposes expr		o is personally known to me and who executed
My commission expires: 2/27/2027	PEGGY SNOW Commission # HH 328535 Expires February 27, 2027	Reggy Snow Notary Public
State of Florida County of Sarasota		
Before me this day personally appear the foregoing document for the purposes expr	red Christopher Shoucair, wl ressed therein.	no is personally known to me and who executed
My commission expires: 2/27/2027	PEGGY SNOW  * Commission # HH 326535  Expires February 27, 2027	Puggo Smoo
	CERTIFICATE	
I, the undersigned Secretary of FCCI foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full for Resolution of the Board of Directors, reference	orce and has not been revok	da Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the ted; and furthermore that the February 27, 2020, is now in force.
	Dated this	10th day of June , 2025
	Christop	oher Shoucair, EVP, CFO, Treasurer, Secretary

## State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

## CERTIFIED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE REPORT COVERSHEET

In accordance with West Virginia Code § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. That report must include each of the items identified below in the Required Report Content section.

<u>Instructions:</u> Vendor should complete this coversheet, attach it to the required report, and submit it to the appropriate location as follows: For contracts more than \$25,000, the report should be malled to the West Virginia Purchasing Division at 2019 Washington Street East, Charleston, WV 25305. For contracts of \$25,000 or less, the vendor should mail the report to the public authority issuing the contract.

Contract Identific	eation:				
Contract Number:					
Contract Purpose:					
Agency Requesti	ng Work:				
Required Report should check each	Content: The attached report must include the box as an indication that the required info	e each of the items liste rmation has been includ	d below. The vendor led in the attached report.		
	☐ Information Indicating the education and training service to the requirements of West Virginia Code § 21-1D-5 was provided;				
	☐ Name of the laboratory certified by the United States Department of Health and Human Services or its successor that performs the drug tests;				
☐ Average n	Average number of employees in connection with the construction on the public improvement;				
☐ Drug test r negative te (D) Rando	esults for the following categories including sts: (A) Pre-employment and new hires; (m.	the number of positive B) Reasonable suspicio	tests and the number of n; (C) Post-accident; and		
Vendor Contact I	nformation:				
Vendor Name:	S. G. Young Contracting, LLC	Vendor Telephon	e:(540) 965-5971		
Vendor Address:	107 E. Fudge St	Vendor Fax:	(540) 962-9339		
	Covington VA 24426	Vendor E-Mail:	rop@sgycontracting.com		



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

I, STAN 4. Young, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:

1.	I am an employee of S.G. Journe (Company Name); and,
2.	I do hereby attest that S. Janes Controlling, uc. (Company Name)
	maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D.
The al	bove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Signature: Managerial Managerial Company Name: S. 4. Yours Contracting, Luc
	Date: 6/15/2025
STATE	E OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUN	TY OF ALLEGHANY, TO-WIT:
	n, subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of JUNE, 2025.  mmission expires 10-31-28
(Seal)	JACOB DANIEL ROLDAN Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia Registration No. 00275872 My Commission Expires Oct 31, 2028  Rev. July 7, 2017

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Printed Name and Title)	Randy Phillips, Project Manager
(Address)107 E. Fudge Stre	et Covington VA 24426
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number	r) <u>(540) 968-6388 / (540) 962-9339</u>
(email address)rop@sgycon	tracting.com
through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have understand the requirements, terms and this bid, offer or proposal constitutes are that the product or service proposed mesolicitation/Contract for that product or accepts the terms and conditions contain I am submitting this bid, offer or proposed method without prior understanding, agree offer for the same material, supplies, explain and without collusion or fraud; that understanding, agreement, or connection law; that I am authorized by the Vendod documents related thereto on Vendor's contractual relationship; and that to the with any State agency that may require by signing below, I further certify that provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A.	I understand this Contract is subject to the -3-62, which automatically voids certain contract
	pursuant to W. Va. Code 5A-3-63, the entity I from engaging in a boycott against Israel.
S. G. Young Contracting, LLC	I from engaging in a boycott against Israet.
(Company)	
(Signature of Authorized Representative Printed Name and Title of Authorized I (540) 965-5971 / (540) 962-9339	6126 NAVIBAR 6/10/2025
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	
rop@sgycontracting.com	

(Email Address)

# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Complete roofing system Equipment Division Shop 83 Brushy Fork Crossing, Buckhannon, WV 26201

- 11.1. Vendor must identify principal service personnel which will be issued access cards and/or keys to perform service.
- 11.2. Vendor will be responsible for controlling cards and keys and will pay replacement fee, if the cards or keys become lost or stolen.
- 11.3. Vendor shall notify Agency immediately of any lost, stolen, or missing card or key.
- **11.4.** Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency's security protocol and procedures.
- 11.5. Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency's security protocol and procedures.

#### 12. MISCELLANEOUS:

12.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager	Randy Phillips, Project Manager
Telephone Numbe	er: _(540) 968-6388
Fax Number:	540) 962-9339
Email Address:	rop@sgycontracting.com

## Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

Bidder's Na	S. G. Young Contracting,	LLC
X Chec	ck this box if no subcontractors will per	form more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the
proje		
Subcontracto	т Name	License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.
	*	
	<u> </u>	
	70-0	
		á.

Attach additional pages if necessary



## State of West Virginia Centralized Request for Quote Construction

Proc Folder:	1632643			Reason for Modification:
Doc Description:	Equipment Division Shop Ro 70259029	oof Replacement		
Proc Type:	Central Contract - Fixed Am	t		
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No		Version
2025-05-15	2025-06-10 13:30	CRFQ 0803	DOT2500000066	1
BID RECEIVING LO	OCATION			
BID CLERK				
DEPARTMENT OF	ADMINISTRATION			
PURCHASING DIV	ISION			
2019 WASHINGTO	N ST E			
CHARLESTON	WV 25305			
US				
NEW YORK OF THE REAL PROPERTY.		N. BHIG. S. IIR.	JENSS U.S. J. C. MARS	
VENDOR				
Vendor Customer	Code:			
Vendor Name :				
Address :				
Street :				
City:				
State :		Country	2	Zip:
Principal Contact	:			
Vendor Contact P	hone:	ı	Extension:	
	N CONTACT THE BUYER			
John W Estep 304-558-2566				
john.w.estep@wv.g	OV			
,				
1	· ~			
Vendor	Xman A			

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

DATE

6/10/2025

Signature X

FEIN#

83-0512927



## State of West Virginia Centralized Request for Quote Construction

Proc Folder:	1632643		Reason for Modification:				
Doc Description: Proc Type:	Equipment Division Shop Ro 70259029 Central Contract - Fixed Am		ADDENDUM NO_1 Pre-bid Meeting moves to 05/27/25 @ 10:00am Tech Questions due 06/04/25 by 10:00am See Page 2 for complete info				
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version				
2025-05-16	2025-06-10 13:30	CRFQ 0803 DOT2500000066	2				

# BID RECEIVING LOCATION BID CLERK DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E CHARLESTON WV 25305 US VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:			
Vendor Name :			
Address:			
Street :			
City:			
State :	Country:	Zip :	
Principal Contact :			
Vendor Contact Phone:	Extension	n:	
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE	BUYER		

## FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER John W Estep

304-558-2566 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor | Signature X | FEIN# 83-0512927 | DATE 6/10/2025

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 May 16, 2025
 Page: 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DOT2500000066

**Instructions:** Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

**Acknowledgment:** I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

## Addendum Numbers Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

{X}	Addendum No. 1	[	]	Addendum No. 6
[]	Addendum No. 2	[	]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	[	]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	[	]	Addendum No. 9
[ ]	Addendum No. 5	ſ	]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

6/10/2025

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



#### State of West Virginia **Centralized Request for Quote** Construction

Proc Folder:	Reason for Modification:				
Doc Description:	ADDENDUM NO_2 Attach Pre-Bid Sign-in Sheets				
Proc Type:	Central Contract - Fixed Am	t			
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version		
2025-05-28	2025-06-10 13:30	CRFQ 0803 DOT2500000066	3		

## **BID RECEIVING LOCATION** BID CLERK DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E CHARLESTON WV 25305 lus

VENDOR		Jahry New York Street		II.
Vendor Customer Code:				
Vendor Name :				
Address :				
Street :				
City:				
State :	Country:		Zip:	
Principal Contact :				
Vendor Contact Phone:	E	Extension:		

## FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER John W Estep

304-558-2566 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X

83-0512927 FEIN#

6/10/2025 DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DOT2500000066

**Instructions:** Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

**Acknowledgment:** I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

	Numbers Received: ox next to each addendun	n received	i)					
[]	Addendum No. 1	[	3	Addendum No. 6				
[X]	Addendum No. 2	[	]	Addendum No. 7				
[ ]	Addendum No. 3	]	)	Addendum No. 8				
[ ]	Addendum No. 4	[	]	Addendum No. 9				
[]	Addendum No. 5	[	]	Addendum No. 10				
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.  See York Contractive Company								
				Authorized Signature				
				6/10/200				

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

SGYOUNG-01

CHUDSON

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

3/12/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

	f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subje his certificate does not confer rights t				uch endor	sement(s)			L A 3	latement on
PRODUCER Campbell Insurance 801 Main Street. Suite 400				CONTACT Daniel Lovern, Jr., CIC  PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (434) 847-5541 528  E-MAI ADDRESs: dlovern@campbellins.com						
										801 Main Street, Suite 400 Lynchburg, VA 24504
	INS	URER(S) AFFOR	RDING COVERAGE							
					INSURER A	:Builder	s Mutual In	surance Co.		10844
INS	NSURED					:Selectiv	e Ins Co o	f America		12572
	S. G. Young Contracting LL	С			INSURER C :					
	107 E Fudge Street									
	Covington, VA 24426				INSURER E					
					INSURER F	:				
CC	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER:			()	REVISION NUMBER:		
II C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICII NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R EERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	REQUI PER	REMI	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO THE INSURANCE AFFOR	ON OF ANY RDED BY T	CONTRAC	CT OR OTHER ES DESCRIB	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPE ED HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	P	OLICY EFF M/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	S	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				1477			EACH OCCURRENCE	2	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	x	x	CPP0104955	3	/31/2025	3/31/2026	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	S	100,000
			^				Ì	MED EXP (Any one person)	s	5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1					1	GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s	2,000,000
	OTHER:								s	
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO	X	x	S 2644548	2	/20/2025	2/20/2026	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	s.	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					1		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	s	
	LINES ONLY NONSYNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s	
									s	
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	+		MUB002797100	3	/31/2025	3/31/2026	AGGREGATE	s	5,000,000
	DED X RETENTIONS 10,000								5	
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							X PER OTH-		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		WCP1096050	3	/31/2025	3/31/2026	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)			2				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	1_	_					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	8	1,000,000
		l								
										-
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCE	LLATION				-
					THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE TH	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE C HEREOF, NOTICE WILL CY PROVISIONS.		
					AUTHORIZ	ED REPRESE	NTATIVE			
				Lima	k 1 0					
	W				NUMBER	IN AM	ALGUE.			

**ACOR**D

## **CONTRACTOR LICENSE**



CONTRACTOR LICENSING NUMBER: WV051025

## CLASSIFICATION:

**SPECIALTY SIDING** ROOFING ASBESTOS REMOVAL

> S G YOUNG CONTRACTING LLC 107 E FUDGE STREET **COVINGTON, VA 24426**

DATE ISSUED

EXPIRATION DATE

**JUNE 18, 2025** 

**JUNE 18, 2026** 

Authorized Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board



JEST VIRGINIA

A copy of this license must be readily available for inspection by the Board on every job site where contracting work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions, and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license is non-transferable. This license is being issued under the provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 30, Article 42.